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          CALL ORDER   : 220                                              CONTRACT ID  : R -31015-A 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

    ITEM NO.          DESCRIPTION                                                              QUANTITY           UNITS 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

  SECTION NO. 0001    PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 

 

   1  105-06845           CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING                                              LUMP              LUMP 

   2  105-09645           CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION,                              LUMP              LUMP 

   3  109-08359           LIQUIDATED DAMAGES                                                         1.000        DOL 

   4  109-08360           CONTRACT LIENS                                                             1.000        DOL 

   5  109-08440           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, HMA                                                   1.000        DOL 

   6  109-08443           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES                     1.000        DOL 

   7  109-08444           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS                                      1.000        DOL 

   8  109-08463           PROJECT ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT                                                1.000        DOL 

   9  109-09489           PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER                                      1.000        DOL 

  10  109-11362           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION                 1.000        DOL 

  11  110-01001           MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION                                       LUMP              LUMP 

  12  201-52370           CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY                                                 LUMP              LUMP 

  13  202-02240           PAVEMENT REMOVAL                                                         482.000        SYS 

  14  202-02278           CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE                                                   413.000        LFT 

  15  202-52710           SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE                                             3,854.000        SYS 

  16  202-90747           RETAINING WALL, REMOVE                                                   153.000        LFT 

  17  202-93047           MANHOLE, REMOVE                                                            2.000        EACH 

  18  203-02000           EXCAVATION, COMMON                                                    10,500.000        CYS 

  19  205-06931           TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, REVETMENT RIPRAP                                     30.000        TON 

  20  205-06933           TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION                                               113.000        EACH 

  21  205-06934           TEMPORARY MULCH                                                            3.000        TON 

  22  205-06936           TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP                                                   40.000        TON 

  23  205-06937           TEMPORARY SILT FENCE                                                   1,450.000        LFT 

  24  205-08594           FILTER SOCK                                                              230.000        LFT 

  25  205-09543           NO 2 STONE                                                               100.000        TON 

  26  207-08263           SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IA                                            1,196.000        SYS 

  27  207-08267           SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IIIA                                          2,415.000        SYS 

  28  207-09934           SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IB                                           16,200.000        SYS 

  29  211-02050           B BORROW                                                                 600.000        CYS 

  30  211-09264           STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1                                            1,679.000        CYS 

  31  211-09264           STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1                                            1,545.000        CYS 

  32  211-09266           STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 3                                              265.000        CYS 

  33  301-07448           COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE                                      2,096.000        TON 

  34  303-01180           COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53                                              165.000        TON 

  35  303-08210           COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53, TEMPORARY FOR DRIVEWAYS                      272.000        TON 

  36  401-06264           PROFILOGRAPH, HMA                                                     LUMP              LUMP 

  37  401-07334           QC/QA-HMA, 3, 76, SURFACE, 9.5 mm                                      1,052.100        TON 

  38  401-07398           QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm                                1,752.000        TON 

  39  401-07424           QC/QA-HMA, 3, 64, BASE, 19.0 mm                                        4,205.000        TON 

  40  401-10258           JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE                                                5,775.000        LFT 

  41  401-10259           JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE                                           5,775.000        LFT 

  42  401-11785           LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT                                                 5,775.000        LFT 

  43  406-05520           ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT                                                     12.000        TON 

  44  604-06070           SIDEWALK, CONCRETE                                                     2,997.000        SYS 

  45  604-07894           CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, A                                                     7.000        SYS 

  46  604-07896           CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, B                                                    15.000        SYS 

  47  604-07900           CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, F                                                   104.000        SYS 

  48  604-07900           CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, F                                                   147.000        SYS 

  49  604-07902           CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, H                                                   230.000        SYS 
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  50  604-07902           CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, H                                                    31.000        SYS 

  51  604-07903           CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, K                                                    11.000        SYS 

  52  604-44251           STEPS, CONCRETE                                                            3.000        CYS 

  53  604-92237           HAND RAIL, STEEL                                                         175.000        LFT 

  54  605-06120           CURB, CONCRETE                                                         1,474.000        LFT 

  55  605-06155           CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, MODIFIED                                    6,288.000        LFT 

  56  605-92800           CURB AND GUTTER, COMBINED, B, MODIFIED                                   361.000        LFT 

  57  605-97937           CURB AND GUTTER, ROLL CURB                                               702.000        LFT 

  58  610-07486           HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE A                                               936.000        TON 

  59  610-07487           HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B                                               577.000        TON 

  60  610-08446           PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN                                                971.000        SYS 

  61  610-09108           PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN                                                292.000        SYS 

  62  611-06497           MAILBOX ASSEMBLY, SINGLE                                                   4.000        EACH 

  63  615-06490           RIGHT OF WAY MARKER                                                        8.000        EACH 

  64  615-06505           MONUMENT, B                                                               11.000        EACH 

  65  616-02320           GEOTEXTILES                                                              236.000        SYS 

  66  616-05688           RIPRAP, CLASS 1                                                           26.000        TON 

  67  621-01004           MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING                                5.000        EACH 

  68  621-02770           EROSION CONTROL BLANKET                                                  891.000        SYS 

  69  621-06545           FERTILIZER                                                                 1.000        TON 

  70  621-06553           SEED MIXTURE, R                                                           38.000        LBS 

  71  621-06557           SEED MIXTURE, T                                                          150.000        LBS 

  72  621-06567           WATER                                                                     35.000        kGAL 

  73  621-06575           SODDING, NURSERY                                                       8,586.000        SYS 

  74  622-91786           SEEDLING                                                                   1.000        EACH 

  75  628-09402           FIELD OFFICE, B                                                           24.000        MOS 

  76  628-11729           CELLULAR TELEPHONE TYPE A                                                  2.000        EACH 

  77  628-11731           CELLULAR TELEPHONE ADDITIONAL DATA                                         1.000        DOL 

  78  628-11732           CELLULAR TELEPHONE ADDITIONAL MINUTES                                      1.000        DOL 

  79  628-11782           CELLULAR TELEPHONE SERVICE, 1000 MIN                                      48.000        MOS 

  80  702-44240           CONCRETE, A, STRUCTURES                                                   37.000        CYS 

  81  702-51015           CONCRETE, B, FOOTINGS                                                     49.000        CYS 

  82  703-06028           REINFORCING BARS                                                      16,678.000        LBS 

  83  715-02531           VALVE WITH BOX, RESTRAINED GATE, DUCTILE IRON 6 IN                        23.000        EACH 

  84  715-04596           WATER SERVICE                                                             52.000        EACH 

  85  715-04596           WATER SERVICE                                                              7.000        EACH 

  86  715-04947           TAPPING TEE                                                                2.000        EACH 

  87  715-05048           PIPE, TYPE 4 CIRCULAR 6 IN                                             9,081.000        LFT 

  88  715-05053           PIPE, UNDERDRAIN, OUTLET 6 IN                                            615.000        LFT 

  89  715-05149           PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 12 IN                                            2,218.000        LFT 

  90  715-05151           PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 15 IN                                              603.000        LFT 

  91  715-05152           PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 18 IN                                              338.000        LFT 

  92  715-05154           PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 24 IN                                            1,979.000        LFT 

  93  715-05156           PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 30 IN                                              771.000        LFT 

  94  715-05161           PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 48 IN                                               32.000        LFT 

  95  715-05372           PIPE, TYPE 3, DEFORMED, MIN AREA 7.4 SFT                                  42.000        LFT 

  96  715-05408           PIPE SANITARY SEWER 8 IN                                                 712.000        LFT 

  97  715-06651           WATER LINE, 2 IN                                                          37.000        LFT 

  98  715-09064           VIDEO INSPECTION FOR PIPE                                              5,925.000        LFT 
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  99  715-46030           PIPE END SECTION, DIA 30"                                                  1.000        EACH 

 100  715-92253           SEWER, SANITARY LATERAL, RECONNECT                                         3.000        EACH 

 101  715-93912           WATER MAIN, 6 IN                                                       5,628.000        LFT 

 102  715-97804           PIPE END SECTION, MIN AREA 7.4 SFT                                         2.000        EACH 

 103  715-97873           WATER SERVICE LINE, 1 IN                                                   1.000        EACH 

 104  715-98961           FORCE MAIN                                                                85.000        LFT 

 105  716-07630           PIPE INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, 12 IN                                      46.000        LFT 

 106  716-07632           PIPE INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, 18 IN                                     178.000        LFT 

 107  718-06532           VIDEO INSPECTION FOR UNDERDRAINS                                       3,000.000        LFT 

 108  718-52610           AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS                                              3,058.000        CYS 

 109  718-99153           GEOTEXTILES FOR UNDERDRAIN                                            12,286.000        SYS 

 110  720-02609           MANHOLE, H2                                                                1.000        EACH 

 111  720-03194           MANHOLE                                                                    1.000        EACH 

 112  720-04466           MANHOLE, K8                                                                1.000        EACH 

 113  720-09079           INLET, HA5, MODIFIED                                                       6.000        EACH 

 114  720-44000           CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE                                                   2.000        EACH 

 115  720-44000           CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE                                                   6.000        EACH 

 116  720-45005           INLET, A2                                                                 13.000        EACH 

 117  720-45045           INLET, J10                                                                 6.000        EACH 

 118  720-45105           INLET, A2, MODIFIED                                                        3.000        EACH 

 119  720-45410           MANHOLE, C4                                                                2.000        EACH 

 120  720-45410           MANHOLE, C4                                                                3.000        EACH 

 121  720-91973           MANHOLE, H4                                                                5.000        EACH 

 122  720-93411           INLET, C15, MODIFIED                                                      40.000        EACH 

 123  720-96999           FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY                                                     16.000        EACH 

 124  720-97009           FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, REMOVE                                              9.000        EACH 

 125  720-98174           INLET, B15                                                                20.000        EACH 

 126  720-98555           INLET, C15                                                                 6.000        EACH 

 127  801-03290           CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C                                                       3.000        EACH 

 128  801-04308           ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY                                                17.000        EACH 

 129  801-06625           DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY                                              38.000        EACH 

 130  801-06640           CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A                                                      25.000        EACH 

 131  801-06775           MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                                                   LUMP              LUMP 

 132  801-07119           BARRICADE, III-B                                                         264.000        LFT 

 133  802-04893           REFERENCE POST                                                             1.000        EACH 

 134  802-05701           SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE                        692.000        LFT 

 135  802-05702           SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 2, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE                         68.000        LFT 

 136  802-05705           SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 2, UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE                       24.000        LFT 

 137  802-07059           SIGN, SHEET, AND SUPPORTS, REMOVE                                         76.000        EACH 

 138  802-07060           SIGN, SHEET, RELOCATE                                                      4.000        EACH 

 139  802-09837           SIGN, DOUBLE-FACED, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080 IN THICKNESS                 29.000        SFT 

 140  802-09838           SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"                                          266.000        SFT 

 141  802-09839           SIGN, DOUBLE-FACED, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.100 IN THICKNESS                  3.000        SFT 

 142  802-09840           SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.100 IN                                         73.000        SFT 

 143  808-06703           LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.                                 668.000        LFT 

 144  808-74815           TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC,                                       171.000        LFT 

 145  808-75240           LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN                                 40.000        LFT 

 146  808-75245           LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN                               8,777.000        LFT 

 147  808-75297           TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC,                                       428.000        LFT 
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 148  808-75300           TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC,                                     1,631.000        LFT 

 149  808-75998           SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER                                      100.000        EACH 
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          CALL ORDER   : 360                                              CONTRACT ID  : R -35383-A 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

    ITEM NO.          DESCRIPTION                                                              QUANTITY           UNITS 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

  SECTION NO. 0001    ENHANCEMENT, BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN TRAILS 

 

   1  105-06845           CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING                                              LUMP              LUMP 

   2  109-08359           LIQUIDATED DAMAGES                                                         1.000        DOL 

   3  109-08360           CONTRACT LIENS                                                             1.000        DOL 

   4  109-08443           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES                     1.000        DOL 

   5  109-08444           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS                                      1.000        DOL 

   6  109-09489           PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER                                      1.000        DOL 

   7  109-11362           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION                 1.000        DOL 

   8  110-01001           MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION                                       LUMP              LUMP 

   9  201-52370           CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY                                                 LUMP              LUMP 

  10  202-02240           PAVEMENT REMOVAL                                                         171.000        SYS 

  11  202-02278           CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE                                                   121.000        LFT 

  12  202-02279           CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE                                                  588.000        LFT 

  13  202-52710           SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE                                               772.000        SYS 

  14  203-02000           EXCAVATION, COMMON                                                       282.000        CYS 

  15  205-06933           TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION                                                 7.000        EACH 

  16  207-08267           SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IIIA                                          1,816.000        SYS 

  17  301-07448           COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE                                        490.000        TON 

  18  304-07489           HMA PATCHING, TYPE A                                                      10.000        TON 

  19  406-05520           ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT                                                      1.000        TON 

  20  604-04740           PAVERS                                                                 3,960.000        SFT 

  21  604-05528           HMA FOR SIDEWALK                                                         305.000        TON 

  22  604-06070           SIDEWALK, CONCRETE                                                       122.000        SYS 

  23  604-07897           CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, C                                                     7.000        SYS 

  24  604-07902           CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, H                                                    18.000        SYS 

  25  605-06120           CURB, CONCRETE                                                           352.000        LFT 

  26  605-06140           CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE                                                419.000        LFT 

  27  605-96305           CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, DEPRESSED                                     184.000        LFT 

  28  610-08446           PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN                                                320.000        SYS 

  29  610-09108           PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN                                                 56.000        SYS 

  30  621-01004           MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING                                1.000        EACH 

  31  621-06567           WATER                                                                      1.000        kGAL 

  32  621-06575           SODDING, NURSERY                                                       2,117.000        SYS 

  33  622-04990           LANDSCAPE EDGING                                                       2,934.000        LFT 

  34  622-05649           PLANT, DECIDUOUS TREE, SINGLE STEM, 1.25 TO 2 IN                          26.000        EACH 

  35  628-09402           FIELD OFFICE, B                                                            4.000        MOS 

  36  801-03291           CONSTRUCTION SIGN, D                                                       2.000        EACH 

  37  801-06640           CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A                                                       5.000        EACH 

  38  801-06645           CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B                                                       2.000        EACH 

  39  801-06775           MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                                                   LUMP              LUMP 

  40  802-07059           SIGN, SHEET, AND SUPPORTS, REMOVE                                          3.000        EACH 

  41  802-09838           SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"                                           24.000        SFT 

  42  802-97428           SIGN POST, TUBULAR                                                        36.000        LFT 

  43  807-03951           LIGHT POLE, ORNAMENTAL                                                     9.000        EACH 

  44  808-03439           TRANSVERSE MARKING THERMOPLASTIC                                          54.000        LFT 

  45  808-75297           TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC,                                        33.000        LFT 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

  SECTION NO. 0001    CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION 

 

   1  105-06845           CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING                                              LUMP              LUMP 

   2  109-08359           LIQUIDATED DAMAGES                                                         1.000        DOL 

   3  109-08360           CONTRACT LIENS                                                             1.000        DOL 

   4  109-08441           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, PCCP                                                  1.000        DOL 

   5  109-08443           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES                     1.000        DOL 

   6  109-08444           QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS                                      1.000        DOL 

   7  109-09377           QUALITY ADJUSTMENT, PAVEMENT TRAFFIC MARKINGS                              1.000        DOL 

   8  110-01001           MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION                                       LUMP              LUMP 

   9  202-95027           IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REMOVE                                                  2.000        EACH 

  10  207-09935           SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC                                              600.000        SYS 

  11  301-07448           COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE                                      1,010.000        TON 

  12  302-06464           SUBBASE FOR PCCP                                                         600.000        CYS 

  13  503-03489           RETROFITTED TIE BARS                                                   1,300.000        EACH 

  14  503-05240           D-1 CONTRACTION JOINT                                                    756.000        LFT 

  15  506-06333           PCCP PATCHING, FULL DEPTH                                              4,790.000        SYS 

  16  506-06334           PCCP PATCHING, PARTIAL DEPTH                                              75.000        SYS 

  17  507-07505           RETROFIT LOAD TRANSFER                                                    65.000        EACH 

  18  601-06294           IMPACT ATTENUATOR, RESET, ED, W1, TL-3                                     2.000        EACH 

  19  602-91266           CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, MODIFIED                                         40.000        LFT 

  20  612-04315           MATERIAL FOR UNDERSEAL                                                    27.500        TON 

  21  612-04315           MATERIAL FOR UNDERSEAL                                                    27.500        TON 

  22  612-60410           DRILLED HOLE FOR UNDERSEAL                                               437.000        EACH 

  23  628-09402           FIELD OFFICE, B                                                            8.000        MOS 

  24  628-11729           CELLULAR TELEPHONE TYPE A                                                  3.000        EACH 

  25  628-11731           CELLULAR TELEPHONE ADDITIONAL DATA                                         1.000        DOL 

  26  628-11732           CELLULAR TELEPHONE ADDITIONAL MINUTES                                      1.000        DOL 

  27  628-11782           CELLULAR TELEPHONE SERVICE, 1000 MIN                                      24.000        MOS 

  28  801-01093           TEMPORARY WORKSITE SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY                              10.000        EACH 

  29  801-03290           CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C                                                       8.000        EACH 

  30  801-06207           TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN                           70,000.000        LFT 

  31  801-06625           DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY                                              50.000        EACH 

  32  801-06640           CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A                                                      50.000        EACH 

  33  801-06775           MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                                                   LUMP              LUMP 

  34  801-11598           ARIES FIELD PROCESSOR FOR PCMS                                             4.000        EACH 

  35  801-11642           PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                                           8.000        EACH 

  36  801-11845           AUTOMATED WORK ZONE INFORMATION SYSTEM, DETECTORS                          8.000        EACH 

  37  801-97643           TEMPORARY BUZZ STRIPS                                                  1,728.000        LFT 

  38  808-06716           LINE, REMOVE                                                          70,000.000        LFT 

  39  808-09381           RETRO-REFLECTIVITY TESTING                                            LUMP              LUMP 

  40  808-10031           LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, WHITE, 4 IN                            17,000.000        LFT 

  41  808-10033           LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN                             70,000.000        LFT 

  42  808-10034           LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN                            70,000.000        LFT 

 


